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DANCEFACTORY

MONDAY
10.00am-10.30am
10.30am-12pm
10.30am-12pm
12.00pm-1.00pm
12.00pm-1.00pm
1.30pm-3.00pm
6.00pm-7.00pm
7.00pm-8.00pm
8.00pm-9.00pm

TUESDAY
10.00am-10.30am
11.30am-1.00pm
6.30-8.00pm
8.00-9.00pm

WEDNESDAY
10.00am-10.30am
10.30am-11.30am
11.30am-1pm
11.30am-1.00pm
1.30pm-3.00pm
1.30pm-3.00pm
6.00pm-7.00pm
7.00pm-8.00pm
8.00pm-9.00pm

THURSDAY
10.00am-10.30am
10.30am-11.30am
10.30am-11.30am
11.30am-1.00pm
11.30am-1.00pm
1.30pm-3.00pm
1.30pm-3.00pm

SATURDAY
10.00am-11.00am
11.00am-12.00pm
12.00pm-1.00pm
12.00pm-1.00pm
1.00pm-2.00pm
1.00pm-2.00pm
2.00pm-3.00pm

ADULT TIMETABLE

CLASS

Warm Up/Conditioning
Jazz

Ballet

Tap Technique

Tap Technique
Acrobats

Ballet

Jazz

Musical Theatre

Warm Up/Conditioning
Commercial Jazz

Jazz

Jazz Performance

Warm Up/Conditioning
Tap

Lyrical

Contemporary

Jazz

Ballet

Tap

Jazz

Hip Hop

Warm Up/Conditioning
Jazz Technique

Jazz Technique

Ballet Technique

Jazz

Ballet Technique

Jazz

Jazz Performance
Jazz

Contemporary

Hip Hop Performance
Contemporary Perf
Tap

Ballet

STANDARD

All Standards
Beginner/Intermediate
Intermediate/Advanced
Level 1 — Beginner
Level 4 - Inter/Adv

All Standards
Beginner
Beginner/Intermediate
All Standards

All Standards
All Standards
Intermediate/Advanced
Intermediate/Advanced

All Standards
Beginner/Intermediate
Intermediate/Advanced
Beginner/Intermediate
Intermediate/Advanced
Beginner/Intermediate
Beginner/Intermediate
Intermediate
Beginner/Intermediate

All Standards

Level 5 - Inter/Adv
Level 2 - Beg/Inter
Level 4 - Inter/Adv
Beginner/Intermediate
Level 1 — Beginner
Intermediate/Advanced

Intermediate/Advanced
Beginner/Intermediate
Beginner/Intermediate
Intermediate/Advanced
Intermediate/Advanced
Beginner/Intermediate
Beginner/Intermediate

225 Swan St Richmond VIC 3121
Phone 03) 9429 9492

Email: dancefac@netspace.net.au
Website: www.dancefactory.com.au
TEACHER COMMENCING

Paula Williams
Paula Williams
Sue Sargison

Cloee Legrand
Paula Williams
Cloee Legrand
Sophie Wright
Paula Williams
Paula Williams

Michelle Saunders
Michelle Saunders
Emmanuel Carella
Emmanuel Carella

Emmanuel Carella
Paula Williams
Emmanuel Carella
Cloee Legrand
Emmanuel Carella
Cloee Legrand
Paula Williams
Paula Williams
Paula Williams

Cloee Legrand
Paula Williams
Cloee Legrand
Cloee Legrand
Domenic Carella
Sophie Wright
Domenic Carella

Paula Williams
Paula Williams
Sophie Wright
Paula Williams
Sophie Wright
Paula Williams
Sophie Wright

. Classes above are casual classes and no booking is required except for:

29/04/19
29/04/19
29/04/19
29/04/19
29/04/19
29/04/19
29/04/19
29/04/19
29/04/19

23/04/19
23/04/19
30/04/19
30/04/19

24/04/19
24/04/19
24/04/19
24/04/19
24/04/19
24/04/19
24/04/19
24/04/19
24/04/19

02/05/19
02/05/19
02/05/19
02/05/19
02/05/19
02/05/19
02/05/19

27/04/19
27/04/19
27/04/19
27/04/19
27/04/19
27/04/19
27/04/19

PERFORMANCE CLASSES - Learn choreographed routines each week to present to your family and friends in a
friendly and relaxed environment at the end of term. These classes must be paid by the term and you must start these
classes in the first three weeks of the commencement date. New Performance Classes commence 23" April.

The performance will be held on Sunday 23 June.

TECHNIQUE/LEVEL CLASSES - These are progressive classes and must be paid for by the term.



mailto:dancefac@netspace.net.au

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
Easter Thursday 18" April — Monday 22™ April Anzac Day Thursday 25™ April
Queen’s Birthday Monday 11" June

ALSO AVAILABLE — Please ask at reception for brochures on the following;

. NEW! Musical Theatre courses for adults — Monday nights!
. NEW! Dance courses — 20 classes or 10 classes per week!
o Full Time & Part Time Courses in Dance, Dance Teaching & Musical Theatre (CRICOS registered for
International students) NOW TAKING ENROLMENTS FOR 2™ TERM 2019. Government funding available!
e VCE & VET Dance — For years 10, 11 & 12— STILL TAKING ENROLMENTS FOR 2019!
Junior & Teenage Classes
o Studio Hire
CLASS PRICES

Casual $12 per 30 minute class $90 5 Classes in one month
$20 per 1 hour class $160 10 classes in one month
$22 per 1.5 hour class $180 10 Classes in 3 months

$37 for 2 classes on the same day

Terms- Terms are for 10 consecutive weeks. Classes can be made up provided you do so before the end date of your
term.

1 class per week $185 4 classes per week $640
2 classes per week $340 5 classes per week $800
3 classes per week $495 6 classes per week $960

PLEASE NOTE! Fees are non-refundable. All above fees include 10% G.S.T
Term payments can be transferred to other classes, but the term length cannot be extended.

PLEASE NOTE- In accordance with Dance Factory’s safety policy, students who are late for class will not be admitted
after the first ten minutes.

PRIVATE LESSONS
Available in Jazz, Tap, Ballet, Hip Hop, Acrobatics, Singing, Drama, Contemporary and more. Perfect for technique,
competitions and weddings etc.
Y% hour $75
1 hour $120.

NB We require 24 hours notice for cancellation of a private lesson. Payment is non-refundable and you will be required to
re-schedule within a week.

BEGINNER CLASSES
These classes are specifically designed to *BE FUN!!! and:
*Increase fitness *Tone Muscles *Increase joint mobility
*Improve body coordination *Alleviate back stress by strengthening abdominal control

Allow yourself 4 weeks to feel comfortable and adjust to the pace of a new class. Stop when you feel like it. Stop when it
hurts. Allow yourself to make mistakes. Please let the teachers know if you have any injuries so as they can advise you
accordingly. Remember, if the class is easy and you can do everything, you should probably be in a harder class.

Our teachers are trained to make you feel comfortable and enjoy your class so come along and give it a go!

TRANSPORT
Closest Train Station: East Richmond (2 min walk), Richmond (10 min walk), Burnley (5 min walk)
Trams: #70 from Flinders St, City along Swan St
#78 & 79 along Church St

PARKING
Street parking available along Swan St. & side streets (2 hours) & Mary St (4 hours)
Public Car Parks 140-160 Swan St (Behind Coles)

Charlotte St (Behind Richmond Library)
Docker St



