

ADULT TIMETABLE

<u>MONDAY</u>	<u>CLASS</u>	<u>STANDARD</u>	<u>TEACHER</u>	<u>COMMENCING</u>
10.00am-10.30am	Warm Up/Conditioning	All Standards	Paula Williams	29/04/19
10.30am-12pm	Jazz	Beginner/Intermediate	Paula Williams	29/04/19
10.30am-12pm	Ballet	Intermediate/Advanced	Sue Sargison	29/04/19
12.00pm-1.00pm	Tap Technique	Level 1 – Beginner	Cloe Legrand	29/04/19
12.00pm-1.00pm	Tap Technique	Level 4 - Inter/Adv	Paula Williams	29/04/19
1.30pm-3.00pm	Acrobats	All Standards	Cloe Legrand	29/04/19
6.00pm-7.00pm	Ballet	Beginner	Sophie Wright	29/04/19
7.00pm-8.00pm	Jazz	Beginner/Intermediate	Paula Williams	29/04/19
8.00pm-9.00pm	Musical Theatre	All Standards	Paula Williams	29/04/19
<u>TUESDAY</u>				
10.00am-10.30am	Warm Up/Conditioning	All Standards	Michelle Saunders	23/04/19
11.30am-1.00pm	Commercial Jazz	All Standards	Michelle Saunders	23/04/19
6.30-8.00pm	Jazz	Intermediate/Advanced	Emmanuel Carella	30/04/19
8.00-9.00pm	Jazz Performance	Intermediate/Advanced	Emmanuel Carella	30/04/19
<u>WEDNESDAY</u>				
10.00am-10.30am	Warm Up/Conditioning	All Standards	Emmanuel Carella	24/04/19
10.30am-11.30am	Tap	Beginner/Intermediate	Paula Williams	24/04/19
11.30am-1pm	Lyrical	Intermediate/Advanced	Emmanuel Carella	24/04/19
11.30am-1.00pm	Contemporary	Beginner/Intermediate	Cloe Legrand	24/04/19
1.30pm-3.00pm	Jazz	Intermediate/Advanced	Emmanuel Carella	24/04/19
1.30pm-3.00pm	Ballet	Beginner/Intermediate	Cloe Legrand	24/04/19
6.00pm-7.00pm	Tap	Beginner/Intermediate	Paula Williams	24/04/19
7.00pm-8.00pm	Jazz	Intermediate	Paula Williams	24/04/19
8.00pm-9.00pm	Hip Hop	Beginner/Intermediate	Paula Williams	24/04/19
<u>THURSDAY</u>				
10.00am-10.30am	Warm Up/Conditioning	All Standards	Cloe Legrand	02/05/19
10.30am-11.30am	Jazz Technique	Level 5 - Inter/Adv	Paula Williams	02/05/19
10.30am-11.30am	Jazz Technique	Level 2 - Beg/Inter	Cloe Legrand	02/05/19
11.30am-1.00pm	Ballet Technique	Level 4 - Inter/Adv	Cloe Legrand	02/05/19
11.30am-1.00pm	Jazz	Beginner/Intermediate	Domenic Carella	02/05/19
1.30pm-3.00pm	Ballet Technique	Level 1 – Beginner	Sophie Wright	02/05/19
1.30pm-3.00pm	Jazz	Intermediate/Advanced	Domenic Carella	02/05/19
<u>SATURDAY</u>				
10.00am-11.00am	Jazz Performance	Intermediate/Advanced	Paula Williams	27/04/19
11.00am-12.00pm	Jazz	Beginner/Intermediate	Paula Williams	27/04/19
12.00pm-1.00pm	Contemporary	Beginner/Intermediate	Sophie Wright	27/04/19
12.00pm-1.00pm	Hip Hop Performance	Intermediate/Advanced	Paula Williams	27/04/19
1.00pm-2.00pm	Contemporary Perf	Intermediate/Advanced	Sophie Wright	27/04/19
1.00pm-2.00pm	Tap	Beginner/Intermediate	Paula Williams	27/04/19
2.00pm-3.00pm	Ballet	Beginner/Intermediate	Sophie Wright	27/04/19

- **Classes above are casual classes and no booking is required except for:**

PERFORMANCE CLASSES - Learn choreographed routines each week to present to your family and friends in a friendly and relaxed environment at the end of term. These classes must be paid by the term and you must start these classes in the first three weeks of the commencement date. New Performance Classes commence 23rd April. The performance will be held on Sunday 23rd June.

TECHNIQUE/LEVEL CLASSES - These are progressive classes and must be paid for by the term.

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Easter Thursday 18th April – Monday 22nd April Anzac Day Thursday 25th April
Queen's Birthday Monday 11th June

ALSO AVAILABLE – Please ask at reception for brochures on the following:

- **NEW!** Musical Theatre courses for adults – Monday nights!
- **NEW!** Dance courses – 20 classes or 10 classes per week!
- Full Time & Part Time Courses in Dance, Dance Teaching & Musical Theatre (CRICOS registered for International students) **NOW TAKING ENROLMENTS FOR 2nd TERM 2019.** Government funding available!
- VCE & VET Dance – For years 10, 11 & 12 – **STILL TAKING ENROLMENTS FOR 2019!**
- Junior & Teenage Classes
- Studio Hire

CLASS PRICES

Casual	\$12	per 30 minute class	\$90	5 Classes in one month
	\$20	per 1 hour class	\$160	10 classes in one month
	\$22	per 1.5 hour class	\$180	10 Classes in 3 months
	\$37	for 2 classes on the same day		

Terms- Terms are for 10 consecutive weeks. Classes can be made up provided you do so before the end date of your term.

1 class per week	\$185	4 classes per week	\$640
2 classes per week	\$340	5 classes per week	\$800
3 classes per week	\$495	6 classes per week	\$960

PLEASE NOTE! Fees are non-refundable. All above fees include 10% G.S.T

Term payments can be transferred to other classes, but the term length cannot be extended.

PLEASE NOTE- In accordance with **Dance Factory's** safety policy, students who are late for class will not be admitted after the first ten minutes.

PRIVATE LESSONS

Available in Jazz, Tap, Ballet, Hip Hop, Acrobatics, Singing, Drama, Contemporary and more. Perfect for technique, competitions and weddings etc.

½ hour \$75

1 hour \$120.

NB We require 24 hours notice for cancellation of a private lesson. Payment is non-refundable and you will be required to re-schedule within a week.

BEGINNER CLASSES

These classes are specifically designed to ***BE FUN!!!** and:

*Increase fitness

*Tone Muscles

*Increase joint mobility

*Improve body coordination

*Alleviate back stress by strengthening abdominal control

Allow yourself 4 weeks to feel comfortable and adjust to the pace of a new class. Stop when you feel like it. Stop when it hurts. Allow yourself to make mistakes. Please let the teachers know if you have any injuries so as they can advise you accordingly. Remember, if the class is easy and you can do everything, you should probably be in a harder class. Our teachers are trained to make you feel comfortable and enjoy your class so come along and give it a go!

TRANSPORT

Closest Train Station: East Richmond (2 min walk), Richmond (10 min walk), Burnley (5 min walk)

Trams: #70 from Flinders St, City along Swan St

#78 & 79 along Church St

PARKING

Street parking available along Swan St. & side streets (2 hours) & Mary St (4 hours)

Public Car Parks 140-160 Swan St (Behind Coles)

Charlotte St (Behind Richmond Library)

Docker St